FORM P.TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 05-1	4-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Docket No. MON-17
Tab settings⇔⇔♥ ∇	PRINT UNIT IN SINK SINK SINK SINK SINK SINK SINK S
	od original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Philip Hopkinson and David L. Swindler     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
• •	Name: Square D Company
	Internal Address: MAY 1 0 1999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1415 South Roselle Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Palatine, IL 60067
	Street Address: same
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: April 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/223,051</li> <li>Filed: 12/30/98</li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name: Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>나0 ♡</u>
Internal Address: Square D Company	☐ Enclosed
1415 South Roselle Road	
Palatine, IL 60067	
Street Address: same	8. Deposit account number:
05/14/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000007 193875 09223051	19-3875(MON-17)
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  (I) ha	ng)nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  May 6, 1999
Larry I. Golden S	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0860** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Philip John Hopkinson and David L. Swindler, have made an invention pertaining to Winding Transient Suppression Technique as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. MON-17) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

State of North Carolina

County of Union

Signed or attested before me on Opul 20, 1999 by Philip J. Hopkinson
(Date) (Name)

Budgette L LOVE NOTARY PUBLIC

 $\frac{4/26/99}{\text{(Date)}}$ 

My commission expires <u>Jubulary 24, 20</u>03

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0861

(Name)	iforil 28, 1999 (Date)
State ofTennessee County ofRutherford	
Signed or attested before me on <u>Mp., 128</u> (Da	ite) by DAVID Lee Swiller (Name)
	Joya Cole Melton NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires 7-2-2001.

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0862 Signed at Palatine, County of Cook, State of Illinois, this 6th day of May, 1999

**RECORDED: 05/06/1999** 

Respectfully Submitted,

Larry I. Golden

Registration No. 29,068 Attorney for Applicants SQUARE D COMPANY Executive Plaza Palatine, IL 60067

847/925-3454

PATENT REEL: 9941 FRAME: 0863